4/122 (arable land - RII) with an area of  0.7205 ha, for which the District Court in 
Jawor, 4th Land and Mortgage Register Department maintains a land and mortgage register no. LE1J/00029767/7, 
hereinafter referred to as the "Real Property". 

2.  The opening bid price for the Real Property has been specified in the amount of PLN 1.801.250,00 (in words: one million 
eight hundred and one thousand two hundred and fifty zlotys and 00/100). The price is a net price. VAT will be added to the 
price at the rate applicable on the date of payment of the price. 

3.  The condition to participate in the auction is a purchase from WSEZ "INVEST-PARK" Ltd Specification of Essential Auction 
Terms no. 589 and payment of the auction deposit. 

4.  The auction deposit amounts to 10% of the opening bid price of the Real Property, i.e. PLN 180.125,00 (in words: one 
hundred and eighty thousand one hundred and twenty-five zlotys and 00/100) must be paid by August 5th, 2025 to the bank 
account of the WSEZ "INVEST-PARK" Ltd, PKO BP S.A. O/Wałbrzych no. 23 1020 5095 0000 5202 0007 4138 – title of the 
payment : „Wadium SIWA 589”. The day of payment of the auction deposit shall be the day on which the auction deposit is

[...]

The Specification, which contains the detailed conditions of the auction, can be obtained every day - except Saturdays, 
Sundays and holidays - between 800-1500 at the seat of the WSEZ "INVEST-PARK" Ltd (58-306 Wałbrzych, 16 Uczniowska 
Street), after payment of PLN 12,300.00 (in words: twelve thousand three hundred zlotys 00/100), gross (VAT included) - to 
the bank account of the WSEZ "INVEST-PARK" Ltd no. PKO BP S.A. O / Wałbrzych 23 1020 5095 0000 5202 0007 4138 – title 
of the payment: „ SIWA 589”. No additional auction conditions are anticipated, except for those described in this invitation